o0 = ==3 1B010891
- - RERHIAE Jun. 2006
oo FrERYRNIYY
o0 KRC“/U '—'Z

KRC >V — X%, JIS £/ BIA BKIZWHIG L AF vy ER Y F v 7 TT,
EWECY R— b 7V OUBNEL £,

INER - 9R— NP YT IADBAEHER 70 kg/ T TN LEHT 315
BREEAYR—NFUIIL (A7¥3y) 2ERLTIREIN,
HESIEAHDIERIE, REBEICS v I ABNIBVWE S ICBT LRSS —CEE
U. EOMMELK BB ESICEEEL TS LY,
HEREICEDEET RIS D E T GAERIEABER > T £E W,
Sy EBHTBEAR. LNS—ERBFHMETLEF T REW, BRER
EIBl> DD EET BZRNNABD XY,

CSYIERD EFTBEITZEAIF. FARILN A 7Y 3Y) #ERL
TLREW,
%
452 D1
Il || //\—Z s
17 R Y ) o2y ] mw
570 D | B {7 mm
4 H H1 D D1 iz H H1 D D1
KRC363L 1835 | 1600 | 950 | 800 KRC1603L 1835 | 1600 | 950 | 800
KRC273L 1435 | 1200 | 950 | 800 KRC1203L 1435 | 1200 | 950 | 800
KRC363 1835 | 1600 | 800 | 650 KRC1603 1835 | 1600 | 800 | 650
KRC273 1435 | 1200 | 800 | 650 KRC1203 1435 | 1200 | 800 | 650
B OP03-KRC

7 v 7 DOXR—=AFMOMNE (FEA £ 7IkHiE) ICHEL £7,

PRGN (ZTERE 16 mm DARMZENTWET, T A—RN F R ETHEHTE L TLE I,

i
FECEET . | BE16 mm
i
&5 w4 B
1 |[LBPYh— 4
2 | 7RJL b M10x35 8
3 | 27Uy Tvy v M10 8
4 | 9vyv M0 8
5 +v k M10 8
i i
D1 i TYIR=R |
i i E&TEE A% CEE
TP -1-¢ iz
i i W1 D1 w2 | D2
Wt KRC363L 450 1050
. ¢ KRC273L 450 1050
ﬁ? ! KRC363 380 900
i i KRC273 380 900
i Sy | 670 270
D2 — KRC1603L 450 1050
P R—2 1
i i KRC1203L 450 1050
|
; ! KRC1603 380 900
—'@"VVZ—@ KRC1203 380 900
| |
< > BT :mm

FrA—RILNRETER

5 BHEE IRRILIER g HR— bk o=
e kg Js | EIA | kg 7T L=
KRC363L 36 95 12 K (6 XF)
KRC273L 27 85 10 & (5 X¢)
KRC363 36 90 12 74 (6 %)
KRC273 300 27 75 10 4 (5 %) Ak
KRC1603 90
32 12 A (6 X¢)
KRC1603L 95
KRC1203 75
24 10 A& (5 %)
KRC1203L 85
A7vay
4 e =i
OP01-KRC YR—cTFZTI BEAE (fBREEL)
OP02-KRC | EEBYIR—rFZU Il | 70kg/ HB%EBZ 2B EBET 2IH5SICER
OP03-KRC R—=ZAR=ILRZ T | 2y IR ERZERAICEET 25 ICER
OP04-KRC 74 Rk ZvoEBD LIFCRET BGEICHER
ERAE

B OP01-KRC/OP02-KRC
WF v MRS 07O Z FHiC L CHEICHA L, A2 90 R L £, KT >
IR SVEL RN L 2R L. QUTHR— b7 IV ZREL £7,

OPO01-KRC OP02-KRC

- o 8%
i E OPO01-KRC | OP02-KRC
1 [ gR—kL—IL 2 2
VAN 4 8
U M5x16 (' 7ILELR) 4 8
H OPO04-KRC

EHicfwTwdrs— ¥ ry 7254 L, 74 RV EETO T ET,

-

> > 2
€ €

E= EREa B
1 74 RIL~ M12x22
2 Ty v M12

E NN

FKBFIEKRASH

It Bz 5 — T 224-0023 #EEMHEHRXELA 1-1-3
TEL : 045-593-0200 (fX)

http://www.kikusui.co.jp/

Printed in Japan



° ¢ °° INSTRUCTION MANUAL
: : : : : CABINET RACK
. o000 KRC Series

The KRC series Cabinet rack comply with JIS standard or EIA standard.
Support angles are included.

/N\CAUTION . The maximum allowable load of each pair of support angles is 70 kg.
For heavier loads, use support angles for heavy weight (optional
items).

» When assigning devices to be accommodated in the rack, fix the rack
with the levelers to prevent the it from moving, and then assign
devices so that the gravity center of overall rack is made as low as
possible.

» The rack may fall by the earthquake. Take measures to prevent the fall.

* When moving the rack, raise the levelers up to the highest position.
The rack may fall at a difference in level.

» To hoist the rack, raise it by means of the eyebolts (optional items).

Specifications
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KRC363L 1835 | 1600 | 950 | 800 | | KRC1603L 1835 | 1600 | 950 | 800
KRC273L 1435 | 1200 | 950 | 800 | [ KRC1203L 1435|1200 | 950 | 800

KRC363 1835 | 1600 | 800 | 650 KRC1603 1835 | 1600 | 800 | 650
KRC273 1435 | 1200 | 800 | 650 KRC1203 1435 | 1200 | 800 | 650
B OPO03-KRC

Put the base hold angles to the both sides (right and left sides or front and rear sides) of the
base of rack.
The base hold angle has a hole of 16 mm in diameter on the bottom side. Fix the rack with
anchor bolts.

Hole of 16 mm in diameter

Secure the rack with anchor bolts.

No. Description Quantity
1 L-shape anchor 4
2 Bolt M10x35 8
3 Spring washer M10 8
4 Washer M10 8
5 Nut M10 8
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Q! Q!} Model and left sides | and rear sides
i i Wi1 D1 w2 D2
i , Wi > KRC363L 450 1050
| ¢ KRC273L 450 1050
_'ﬁ? _____ i KRC363 380 900
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D2 jBase of KRC1603L 450 1050
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Unit: mm

Location of anchor bolt holes

Allowable .
No. of panels Weight
Model max. load > = SIS Leveler
angle
kg JIS EIA kg
KRC363L 36 95 12 (6 in pairs)
KRC273L 27 85 10 (5 in pairs)
KRC363 36 90 12 (6 in pairs)
KRC273 27 75 10 (5 in pairs)
Approx. 300 4
KRC1603 90
32 12 (6 in pairs)
KRC1603L 95
KRC1203 75
24 10 (5 in pairs)
KRC1203L 85
Options
Model Description Remarks
OPO01-KRC | Support angle For add-in (the same as provided support angle)
OP02-KRC | Support angle for heavy weight | Use this to load to a pair of support angle over 70 kg.
OP03-KRC | Base hold angle Use this to fix the rack to the floor.
OP04-KRC | Eyebolt Use this to hoist the rack.

Using Optional Items
B OP01-KRC/OP02-KRC

Turn the surface marked a circle of the plate nut to you. Insert the nut into the pillar and turn it
90 degree clockwise. Check that the nut does not fall down from the pillar and fix the support
angle with the screw.

OPO01-KRC OP02-KRC

Quantity
No. Description
OP01-KRC OP02-KRC
1 Support rail 2 2
2 Plate nut 4 8
3 Screw M5x16 (Double sems) 4 8
B OP04-KRC

Remove the hole caps on the top side, put the eyebolts to the rack.
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No. Description Quantity
1 Eyebolt M12x22 4
2 Washer M12 4
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